
2019 LOS FRESNOS VARSITY

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 C.C. Vets Memorial A 315 - 312 = 627 1 Zach David (Harlingen South A) 72 - 77 = 149

2 Harlingen 319 - 314 = 633 *2 Andy Cortez (La Feria) 80 - 71 = 151

3 Harlingen South A 321 - 319 = 640 3 Mikey Bullock (Harlingen) 73 - 78 = 151

4 Harlingen South B 357 - 328 = 685 4 Michael Barrera (CC Vets Memorial A) 79 - 75 = 154

5 San Benito 379 - 348 = 727 **5 Nate Newman (Harlingen) 80 - 75 = 155

6 La Feria 372 - 377 = 749 6 Nico Trujillo (CC Vets Memorial A) 76 - 79 = 155

7 C.C. Vets Memorial B 380 - 376 = 756 7 Javier Vento (Harlingen South A) 80 - 76 = 156

8 Los Fresnos 387 - 371 = 758 8 Mike Robles (San Benito) 81 - 78 = 159

9 C. C. King 446 - 420 = 866 9 Steven Barrera (CC Vets Memorial A) 80 - 80 = 160

10 Brownsville Hanna 444 - NS = NT 10 Nicholas Balboa (CC Vets Memorial A) 83 - 78 = 161

11 Weslaco East 465 - NS = NT Malachi Peña (Harlingen South B) 82 - 79 = 161

  * - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  February 1-2, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  71 players

Course:  Rancho Viejo GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Overcast, Cool, and Misty  55°

Day 2:  Overcast, Cool, and Misty  58°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

71 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS INDIVIDUALS

27 Diego Adobatti (St Joseph) 90 - 85 = 175 41 Aaron Cantu (Los Fresnos) 99 - 99 = 198

30 Antonio Burrus (St Joseph) 91 - 89 = 180 48 Arturo Gonzalez (Los Fresnos) 103 - 107 = 210

35 Alfredo Cisneros (Br. Rivera) 95 - 94 = 189 39 Alejandro Lopez (Los Fresnos) 104 - 92 = 196

50 Jose Luis Zavala (Br. Rivera) 114 - 99 = 213 dnf Thomas Garcia (San Benito) 108 - NS = NT

32 Cristian Garcia (Br. Pace) 94 - 90 = 184 dnf George Morin (San Benito) 113 - NS = NT

51 Marcos Abete (Br. Pace) 120 - 104 = 224 55 Sergio Torres (Br. Lopez) 123 - 121 = 244

dnf Manny Beltran (Br. Pace) 120 - NS = NT 59 Enrique Ibarra (Br. Lopez) 135 - 133 = 268

16 Sammy Rios (Harlingen) 86 - 82 = 168 58 Juan Garza (Br. Lopez) 131 - 122 = 253

37 Jacob Harms (Harlingen) 105 - 87 = 192 15 Jaime Nava (Br. Jubilee) 86 - 81 = 167

dnf Derrick Lara (Br. Jubilee) 109 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

71 players in the field

1st C.C. Vets Memorial A 2nd Harlingen

4 Michael Barrera 79 - 75 = 154 3 Mikey Bullock 73 - 78 = 151

6 Nico Trujillo 76 - 79 = 155 14 Nicholas Galvan 87 - 79 = 166

10 Nicholas Balboa 83 - 78 = 161 5 Nate Newman 80 - 75 = 155

9 Steven Barrera 80 - 80 = 160 16 Aaron Salinas 83 - 85 = 168

16 Riel Posada 80 - 88 = 168 12 Larry Bolt 83 - 82 = 165

TEAM TOTAL:  315 - 312 = 627 TEAM TOTAL:  319 - 314 = 633

3rd Harlingen South A 4th Harlingen South B

1 Zach David 72 - 77 = 149 30 Austin Andablo 91 - 89 = 180

7 Javier Vento 80 - 76 = 156 23 Logan Hardison 91 - 83 = 174

12 Jimi Abbott 84 - 81 = 165 10 Malachi Peña 82 - 79 = 161

23 Nolan Garrison 85 - 89 = 174 19 Roman Andablo 93 - 77 = 170

23 Armando Garcia 89 - 85 = 174

TEAM TOTAL:  321 - 319 = 640 TEAM TOTAL:  357 - 328 = 685

5th San Benito 6th La Feria

8 Mike Robles 81 - 78 = 159 2 Andy Cortez 80 - 71 = 151

32 Josh Salazar 99 - 85 = 184 38 Micheal Mireles 93 - 101 = 194

dnf Nick Dominguez 98 - NS = NT 29 Jose Miranda 89 - 89 = 178

49 Jaime Coronado 121 - 90 = 211 52 Sebastian Valezuela 112 - 116 = 228

39 Jose Garcia 101 - 95 = 196 dnf Eli de Leon 110 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  379 - 348 = 727 TEAM TOTAL:  372 - 377 = 749

7th C.C. Vets Memorial B 8th Los Fresnos

20 Daneil Shin 81 - 90 = 171 21 Randy Whalen 89 - 83 = 172

23 Robert Saldaña 82 - 92 = 174 28 Jesse Muñoz 88 - 89 = 177

43 Kissemil Lopez 112 - 91 = 203 dnf Jadon Thomas NS - 103 = NT

47 Kaedin Fimbres 105 - 103 = 208 43 Rex Halford 105 - 98 = 203

56 Atley Emmons 130 - 116 = 246 46 Antonio Cisneros 105 - 101 = 206

TEAM TOTAL:  380 - 376 = 756 TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 371 = 758

9th C. C. King 10th Weslaco East

22 Marcus Martinez 91 - 82 = 173 34 Jaden Garcia 97 - 90 = 187

43 Vicente Osornia 105 - 98 = 203 36 Easton Villareal 98 - 93 = 191

57 Ruben Herrera 136 - 112 = 248 dnf Joshua Contreras 116 - NS = NT

54 Jackson Norquist 114 - 128 = 242 dnf Justin Castillo 154 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  446 - 420 = 866 TEAM TOTAL:  465 - NS = NT



11th Brownsville Hanna

42 Alex Melguizo 101 - 98 = 199

dnf Marco Sanchez 91 - NS = NT

60 Treston Balboa 141 - 129 = 270

dnf Roman del Leon 128 - NS = NT

53 Diego Guillen 124 - 114 = 238

TEAM TOTAL:  444 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Zach David Harlingen South A 72 77 149

2 Andy Cortez La Feria 80 71 151

3 Mikey Bullock Harlingen 73 78 151

4 Michael Barrera C.C. Vets Memorial A 79 75 154

5 Nate Newman Harlingen 80 75 155

6 Nico Trujillo C.C. Vets Memorial A 76 79 155

7 Javier Vento Harlingen South A 80 76 156

8 Mike Robles San Benito 81 78 159

9 Steven Barrera C.C. Vets Memorial A 80 80 160

10 Nicholas Balboa C.C. Vets Memorial A 83 78 161

Malachi Peña Harlingen South B 82 79 161

12 Larry Bolt Harlingen 83 82 165

Jimi Abbott Harlingen South A 84 81 165

14 Nicholas Galvan Harlingen 87 79 166

15 Jaime Nava (Br. Jubilee) INDIVIDUALS 86 81 167

16 Riel Posada C.C. Vets Memorial A 80 88 168

Aaron Salinas Harlingen 83 85 168

Sammy Rios (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 86 82 168

19 Roman Andablo Harlingen South B 93 77 170

20 Daneil Shin C.C. Vets Memorial B 81 90 171

21 Randy Whalen Los Fresnos 89 83 172

22 Marcus Martinez C. C. King 91 82 173

23 Nolan Garrison Harlingen South A 85 89 174

Armando Garcia Harlingen South A 89 85 174

Logan Hardison Harlingen South B 91 83 174

Robert Saldaña C.C. Vets Memorial B 82 92 174

27 Diego Adobatti (St Joseph) INDIVIDUALS 90 85 175

28 Jesse Muñoz Los Fresnos 88 89 177

29 Jose Miranda La Feria 89 89 178

30 Austin Andablo Harlingen South B 91 89 180

Antonio Burrus (St Joseph) INDIVIDUALS 91 89 180

32 Josh Salazar San Benito 99 85 184

Cristian Garcia (Br. Pace) INDIVIDUALS 94 90 184

34 Jaden Garcia Weslaco East 97 90 187

35 Alfredo Cisneros (Br. Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 95 94 189

36 Easton Villareal Weslaco East 98 93 191

37 Jacob Harms (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 105 87 192

38 Micheal Mireles La Feria 93 101 194

39 Jose Garcia San Benito 101 95 196

Alejandro Lopez (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 104 92 196

41 Aaron Cantu (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 99 99 198

42 Alex Melguizo Brownsville Hanna 101 98 199

43 Kissemil Lopez C.C. Vets Memorial B 112 91 203

Rex Halford Los Fresnos 105 98 203

Vicente Osornia C. C. King 105 98 203



46 Antonio Cisneros Los Fresnos 105 101 206

47 Kaedin Fimbres C.C. Vets Memorial B 105 103 208

48 Arturo Gonzalez (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 103 107 210

49 Jaime Coronado San Benito 121 90 211

50 Jose Luis Zavala (Br. Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 114 99 213

51 Marcos Abete (Br. Pace) INDIVIDUALS 120 104 224

52 Sebastian Valezuela La Feria 112 116 228

53 Diego Guillen Brownsville Hanna 124 114 238

54 Jackson Norquist C. C. King 114 128 242

55 Sergio Torres (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 123 121 244

56 Atley Emmons C.C. Vets Memorial B 130 116 246

57 Ruben Herrera C. C. King 136 112 248

58 Juan Garza (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 131 122 253

59 Enrique Ibarra (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 135 133 268

60 Treston Balboa Brownsville Hanna 141 129 270

dnf Nick Dominguez San Benito 98 NS NT

dnf Eli de Leon La Feria 110 NS NT

dnf Jadon Thomas Los Fresnos NS 103 NT

dnf Joshua Contreras Weslaco East 116 NS NT

dnf Justin Castillo Weslaco East 154 NS NT

dnf Marco Sanchez Brownsville Hanna 91 NS NT

dnf Roman del Leon Brownsville Hanna 128 NS NT

dnf Manny Beltran (Br. Pace) INDIVIDUALS 120 NS NT

dnf Thomas Garcia (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 108 NS NT

dnf George Morin (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 113 NS NT

dnf Derrick Lara (Br. Jubilee) INDIVIDUALS 109 NS NT


